Peti (Ari in R BIHA CORP

## COURT NO.4 SECTION XVI (HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.11947/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2020 in RC No.171/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

BIHAR STATE FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLY CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**TUFANI YADAV** 

ITEM NO.14

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.101946/2020 – FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.101948/2020 – FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 28-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 23.11.2020.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

The affidavit of dasti service shall be filed on or before 07.11.2020.

The respondent is at liberty to file affidavit in reply on or before 17.11.2020.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three days thereafter.

Pending further consideration, the effect and operation of the judgment and orders presently under challenge shall remain stayed. It is further clarified that pending further consideration, the proceedings, if any, initiated before the concerned Arbitrators shall also remain stayed.

List on 23.11.2020 alongwith connected matters.

(MUKESH NASA) COURT MASTER (BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER