ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10455/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2020 in RC No. 146/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR BIHAR STATE FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLY CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(Mr. Keshav Mohan, learned Advocate appearing for State of Bihar is permitted to enter his appearance in all the matters.

IA No. 164354/2024 - DOCUMENT TAKEN ON RECORD

IA No. 86664/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 86663/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 164355/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10926/2020 (XVI)

(IA No. 90831/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 90829/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10870/2020 (XVI)

(IA No. 90710/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 90709/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10940/2020 (XVI)

(IA No. 90926/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT

IA No. 90920/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10957/2020 (XVI)

(IA No. 91229/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 91228/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10874/2020 (XVI)

(IA No. 90731/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 90729/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

- SLP(C) No. 10946/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 91020/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 91019/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10953/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 91177/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 91175/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10817/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 90362/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 90359/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10930/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 90866/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 90864/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10871/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 90712/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 90711/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10920/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 90758/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 90750/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 11117/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 92893/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 92892/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 11126/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 92992/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT IA NO. 92988/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10921/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 90804/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 90803/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10466/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 86846/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 86842/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11397/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 95210/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 95209/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11141/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 93238/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 93237/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10873/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 90716/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 90715/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11127/2020 (XVI)
(IA No. 93028/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT
IA No. 93027/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11086/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 92366/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 92364/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10839/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 90452/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 90447/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11217/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 94155/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 94154/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11083/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 92342/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 92341/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11576/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 97251/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 97248/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10831/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 90415/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 90411/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 10952/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 91152/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 91151/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11092/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 92434/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 92433/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10819/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 90379/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 90378/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10869/2020 (XVI)
(IA No. 90693/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT
IA No. 90692/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10804/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 90176/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 90175/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10821/2020 (XVI)
(IA No. 90383/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT
IA No. 90380/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10866/2020 (XVI)
(IA No. 90683/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT
IA No. 90682/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10829/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 90395/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 90392/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10863/2020 (XVI)
(IA No. 90665/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT
IA No. 90663/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11580/2020 (XVI)

(IA No. 97294/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 97292/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11328/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 94821/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 94818/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10848/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 90508/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 90504/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10434/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 86464/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 86463/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10433/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 86461/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 86460/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10967/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 91355/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 91353/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10498/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 87151/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 87148/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10571/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 87609/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 87608/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10968/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 91357/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 91356/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11586/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 97412/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 97411/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10600/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 88113/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 88111/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10584/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 87737/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 87735/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11018/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 91697/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 91696/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11062/2020 (XVI)
(IA No. 92211/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT
IA No. 92208/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11073/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 92300/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 92297/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10622/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 88263/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 88262/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10610/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 88224/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 88223/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10623/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 88285/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 88282/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10611/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 88226/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 88225/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10995/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 91563/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 91562/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10955/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 91199/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 91198/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

- SLP(C) No. 10620/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 88260/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 88259/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 11089/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 92412/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 92411/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10630/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 88494/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 88493/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10992/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 91551/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 91549/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10612/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 88230/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 88229/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 11947/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 101948/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 101946/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10636/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 88511/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 88510/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10958/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 91276/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 91275/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10922/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 90802/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 90796/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10750/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 89695/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 89693/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)

- SLP(C) No. 10748/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 89687/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 89686/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10835/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 90441/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 90439/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10540/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 87520/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 87515/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10499/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 87162/2020 APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT IA No. 87158/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10772/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 89941/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 89940/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10842/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 90476/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 90475/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10521/2020 (XVI)
 (IA No. 87348/2020 APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT
 IA No. 87347/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 SLP(C) No. 10517/2020 (XVI)
 (IA No. 87308/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
- IA NO. 87308/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10549/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 87555/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 87554/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10574/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 87617/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 87616/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)

- SLP(C) No. 10840/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 90457/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 90455/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10742/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 89680/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 89679/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10802/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 90146/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 90144/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10573/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 87613/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 87612/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10836/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 90443/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 90442/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10634/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 88503/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 88501/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10816/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 90349/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT; IA No. 90348/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10659/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 88736/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 88734/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10716/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 89317/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 89315/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 10833/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 90418/2020 APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT IA No. 90412/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT) SLP(C) N

SLP(C) No. 10841/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 90460/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 90459/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10739/2020 (XVI)
(IA No. 89611/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT
IA No. 89609/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10635/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 88513/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 88512/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10658/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 88738/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 88737/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10641/2020 (XVI)
(IA No. 88595/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT
IA No. 88592/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10744/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 89678/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 89676/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10838/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 90453/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 90450/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10749/2020 (XVI) (IA No. 89690/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 89688/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10741/2020 (XVI)
(IA No. 89667/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 89666/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 10850/2020 (XVI)
(IA No. 90545/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 90543/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 10759/2020 (XVI)
(IA No. 89854/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 89853/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date: 12-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR

Mr. Upendra Narayan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Priyadarshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Rashi Verma, Adv.

Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR

Ms. Rachitta Rai, AOR

Mr. Shehan Ashraf, Adv.

Mr. Samresh Chandra Jha, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Saurav Y, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Prasad Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Saurav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jai Prakash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Kant Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Raj, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gunjesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mrs. Divya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Kumar Saurav, Adv.

Mr. Manoneet Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Khandelwal, Adv.

- Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR
- Mr. Bipin Bihari Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Ajay Gupta, Adv.
- Mr. Mukul Dev Mishra, Adv.
- Ms. Koshima Arora, Adv.
- Mr. Vaibhav Niti, AOR
- Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.
- Mr. Jairaj Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Madhur Mahajan, Adv.
- Mr. Divyanshu Agrawal, Adv.
- Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
- Mrs. Kshama Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Ramendra Vikram Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Divyam Sikka, Adv.
- Mr. Amrendra Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Ram Bachan Choudhary, Adv.
- Mr. Rajesh Maurya, Adv.
- Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR
- Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Sumeet Kumar Singh, Adv.
- Ms. Isha Singh, Adv.
- Mrs. Shatakshi Sahay, Adv.
- Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Kumar Avinash, Adv.
- Ms. Alka Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Santosh Kumar I, AOR
- Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
- Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Abhimanyu Jhamba, Adv.
- Mr. Kashif Irshad Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for three weeks.

Liberty to file relevant documents in the meanwhile.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)